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1. Mepaitépw o€ APXIKK ETTIOTOAR HAG NY. 25/4/2021 n otroia emd6ONKE TTPOCWTTIKA
atov k. Mavikko XarZnmavayr (PIK), katd tnv EKEI psTdBacn pag padi he Toug
TTEAGTEC HAG, EVETAANUEV UTTO TwV 500 kal TAéov TTEAQTWV  MAG OTTWG OOG
atrooTeiloupe TNV TTapoUoa €OTOAN dla TNG oTroiag nroUpe €gnyNOEIS Kal cag‘
BETOUME TIPO TWV €UBUVWIV 0OG avVopOpPIKA HE TO EVOEXOMEVO a1rd TTAEUpdg Oag
SIGTTPAENG TTOIVIKWY KOl O0TIKWY TTapaRaoewy Kai adIKNUATwy yia TV TTPOROAN €K
HEPOUG 0OG WEUDWV EIDNOEWY, KaTd Trapdpaacn, METagu dAAwv, Kal ToU ApBpou 50
1ou Mowikoy Kwdika KE®.154, péow TwV EKTTOUTIWY OOG Kai/rj dnpooieuang
aTEKUNPIWTWY H/Kal aVUTTOOTATWY dedopévwv f/kal I0NTEWV. Edw kal gvapion
xpovo, éxete TPOREl OTNV TTPOROAA PATOICTIKWY KAl MEPOTTANTITIKWV OXONWYV,
aTTOAAYOVTOG OTOV EKPORIOHO TWV aKpoaTWV — TNAEBEATWY OAg Kal TV atroucia
emidei€ng TOU OTTAPAITNTOU oefacpol  OTIG gualoBnaoieg  Twv OKPOATWV —
TNAeBeaTWV dEDOUEVNG TNG WUXOoAOYIKAS Kal AAANG koUpacng Trou dlakartéxovral
1600 AUTOl 600 Kal ol TIOATEG YEVIKOTEPQ, AVOPOPIKA HE Ta apnynuata «COVID-
19», kal o€ Béuara Tou apopoUlv epuBoANlaopolg HE ETTIKIVOUVQ TTEIPAMATIKA
oKeudopaTa, Ta ofroia dev £XOUV adeiodoTtnBei amd Tov Eupwraiko Opyaviopo
DapudKwy, TPOKAAOUV TTAPEVEPYEIEC, akéun Kal 7o Bdvaro, EVW Ol TBavVOTNTES
VO GKOTWOOUV ival avuTrepBETWG HEYOAUTEPES OF NAIKiEg KATW Twv 45 ETWYV,
TTapd TIC TOAVOTNTEG Va TTEBAVEI KA&TTOoI0G OTTd TO APrRYNHA COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in



violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Penal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,
through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19
narrative.

. 206 utrevBupifoupe 61 To ZupBoUhio TG Eupwtng HE WYHQIOKA TOU QOTIG
27/01/2021 ut ap. 2361/2021 avopépel OTI Ta KPATN HEAN opeilouv  va
EVNUEPWVOUV TOUG TTONITEG OTI O epBOANICHSOG OV gival UTTOXPEWTIKOG Kal OT
kaveic Bev Ba utrooTel TriEan ME TTONITIKG, KoIVWVIKG, 1 -‘GAAa péoa yia va
euBoAIaoTEl, av dev TO ETTIOUNEL Zag KaTnNyopoUUE EUBEWG OTI TTAPARIAZETE EUBEWG
autd 1o WRQIoUA Kal 0ag KaBioToUpe dueca uTrelBuvoug.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H mapodca €moToAr] KaTayyeAiag KOIVOTTOIEITAI KAl GTNV Apxn PadiotnAeépaong
KOmpou, 6mou Znteital n TTapéufacn tng yid rapoxfy avdAoyou TNAEOTITIKOU
XPOVOU OTOUG ETIONHIOAGYoUG Kal dAAOUG ETTIOTAMOVES Kal GAAOUG €10IKOUG TTOU
pac TrepIBGAouY yia va TTapaoxeBei kal o€ autoUC N €uKalpia yia AVTIKEIMEVIKA
EVNHEPWOT TWV TTOAITWV.

This letter of complaint is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcasting Authority, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and specialists among us in order to provide
them with the opportunity for objective information to citizens.

. Edv dev avTOTTOKPIOEITE BETIKG OTO TrEPIEXOUEVO TNG TTAPOUCAG emoTOANG €vrdg 30
(TpiGivta) nuepwyv amd Afyewg Tng Ba An@BoUV BIKACTIKE WETPA EVAVTIWY OOG
dveu olaodnTroTe £T€pAg €100TTOINCNG.

Should you do not respond positively to the content of this letter within 30 (thirty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be instigated against you without further notice.
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